

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region X – Northern Mindanao DIVISION OF MISAMIS ORIENTAL



July 13, 2017

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 324 s. 2017

BSP SCOUTING ORIENTATION AND BASIC TRAINING COURSE FOR NEWLY HIRED TEACHERS, BSP COORDINATORS, AND INTERSTED ADULT LEADERS AND TEACHERS

To:

Public Schools District Supervisor / District In-charge

Elementary and Secondary School Heads

BSP Coordinators This Division

1. This is an invitation from the Boy Scouts Scout of the Philippines – Misamis Oriental Council to participate in the series of Scouting Orientation and Basic Training Course on the following dates and venues:

Date	Districts	Venue
August 11,12-13, 2017	Opol, Alubijid, Laguindingan, Libertad, Initao, Naawan, Manticao, Lugait	Gutagum Central School, Gitagum, Misamis Oriental
August 18, 19-20, 2017	Tagoloan, Villanueva, Claveia I, Claveria II, Jasaan Balingasag North and South	Tambobong-Balacanas NHS, Villanueva, Misamis Oriental
August 25, 26-27, 2017	Lagonglong, Salay, Sugbongcogon, Kinoguitan, Talisayan, Medina, Magsaysay I and II	Balingoan Central School, Balingoan, Misamis Oriental

- 2. Attached is the invitation letter from the BSP Misamis Oriental Council for more details of the said activities.
- 3. Wide dissemination of this Memorandum is hereby enjoined.

CHERRY MAE L. LIMBACO, Ph.D., CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

CLL/vtt_cbo

UIVIZA



BOY SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES

7-02-07111

Eastern Mindanao Region MISAMIS ORIENTAL COUNCIL

Cagayan de Oro City

July 7, 2017

DR. CHERRY MAE L. LIMBACO, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent Council Scout Commissioner BSP-Misamis Oriental Council Cagavan de Oro City

Dear Superintendent Limbaco:

Please accept our deep appreciation for the help and support to the BSP-Misamis Oriental Council that hugely contributed to the Major Final Output which is membership of 21, 036 scouts.

Pursuant to DepEd Order No. 76, s. 2012 re: Revitalizing Boy Scouting in Schools Nationwide, BSP-Misamis Oriental Council will conduct a series of Scouting Orientation and Basic Training Course for newly-hired teachers, BSP Coordinators, interested adult leaders and teachers in the field but have not joined previous trainings both in the elementary and High Schools on the following schedules subject to your consideration and approval:

Date	Districts	Venue
August 11,12-13, 2017	Opol, Alubijid, Laguindingan, Libertad, Initao, Naawan, Manticao, Lugait	Guitagum Central School, Guitagum, Misamis Oriental
August 18,19-20, 2017	Tagoloan, Villanueva, Claveria I, Claveria II, Jasaan, Balingasag	Tambobong-Balacanas National High School, Villanueva, Misamis Oriental
August 25,26-27, 2017	Lagonglong, Salay, Sugbongcogon, Kinoguitan, Talisayan, Medina, Magsaysay I, Magsaysay II	Balingoan Central School, Balingaon, Misamis Oriental

The Basic Training Course encompasses our desire to strengthen and to advance quality school and community-based scouting program for which Teachers are the very Vital Human resource and aims to capacitate and provide new and prospective adult leaders basic training in scouting, provide update on the new ideas and trends, policies of the BSP and ensure effective delivery of the Scouting Program and the achievement of BSP Mission.

In consideration of the DepEd Policy on "Time-on-Task", the Basic Training will commence on a Friday at 6:00 PM and will end on a Sunday at 1:00 PM.

A training fee of \$\mathbb{P}\$ 450.00 will be collected from each participant to cover cost of their membership registration to the BSP which will entitle them to one year coverage of its financial assistance program, neckerchief and slide, Troop/Kawan Leaders Manual, Certificate and other operational expenses.



In the activities of this nature, it is suggested that participants must bring their own food provisions, sleeping bags, extra clothes, and personal toilet kit enough to last for the duration of the training. However, meals are available at the canteen at participant's cost.

We are looking forward for your kind consideration and approval.

Very truly yours,

JOEY G. PELÀEZ

Council Chairman